

**Amendment #1**

Contract Start Date:	<u>7/1/21</u>	Total Contract Amount:	<u>\$1,185,040</u>
Original Contract Expiration Date:	<u>6/30/23</u>	Original Contract:	<u>\$592,520</u>
Current Contract Expiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	Previous Amendment(s)	<u>N/A</u>
		Total:	
Requested Contract Expiration Date:	<u>N/A</u>	This Amendment:	<u>\$592,520</u>

This amendment is between the Minnesota Department of Administration SmART (Admin) and the Administrative Services Unit per M.S. 204.107 (Agency).

**Recitals**

Admin currently has an inter-agency contract with the Agency for FY22-23 SmART services. This Contract Amendment is to establish the FY23 amount.

**4. Consideration and Payment is amended as follows:**

The total cost for all services covered by this agreement is \$592,520 for FY22 with the and \$592,520 for FY23 amount to be determined in June 2022. The total obligation will not exceed \$1,185,040. Admin will invoice the Agency quarterly, in an equal amount each quarter, for the services outlined in this agreement. The Agency will approve invoices and make timely payment to Admin for the services outlined in this agreement.

**STATE ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION** *Individual certifies that funds have been encumbered as required by Minn. Stat. §§ 16A.15 and 16C.05.*

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

Purchase Order: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**Administrative Services Unit (Agency)**

By: \_\_\_\_\_ (with delegated authority)

Bridgett Anderson

Title: Executive Director/ASU Manager

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

**Department of Administration (Admin)**

By: \_\_\_\_\_ (with delegated authority)

Lenora Madigan

Title: Deputy Commissioner

Date: \_\_\_\_\_